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CITY OF WEST KELOWNA
2022 MUNICIPAL ELECTION RESULTS

Candidates (Mayor):

KWACZYNSKI, Andrew

MILSOM, Gord

Candidates (Councillor):

BASTIAANSSEN, Anthony
DA SILVA, Tasha

DAWN, Sylvia
DEJONG,Rick
ENSIGN, Rusty
FRIESEN, Jason
GROAT, Tom
JOHNSTON, Stephen
MARTIN, John

MILLSAP, Garrett

NAAYKENSJasimeJane

WINSBY, Bryden
ZANON, Carol

Candidates (School Trustee):

BOWEN, Laurie

DESROSIERS, Chantelle

(1) Number of Ballots received for use

TOTAL

ft

855

4,410
5,265

1,333

2,595
724

2,958

1,581

2,565

2,091*
2,988

1,882

2,092*

1,265

1,408

2,518

21,817

1,924

2,937

4,861

BALLOT ACCOUNT

%

16.24%

83.76%
100.00%

6.11%|

11.89%|

3.32%|

13.56%|

7.25%|

11.76%|

8.04%|

13.70%|

8.63%|

8.05%|

5.80%!

6.45%!

11.54%'

104.55%

39.58%
60.42%

100.00%

Local Government Act

Section 131

20,077

(2) Ballots without objection

(3) Ballots accepted subject to objection under S. 130

(4) Ballots rejected without objection

(5) Ballots rejected subject to objection under S. 130

(6) Spoiled Ballots that were replaced under S. 118

(7) Number of ballots given to the electors (2+3+4+5+6)

(8) Unused Ballots

(9) Number of ballots added under S. 127(3)

(10) Number of Ballots not accounted for (mail in ballots)

(11) TOTAL (7+8+9+10)

5,507

54

45

5,606

14,434

37

20,077

Variance

70^/0^ <V. /^/2?
Lisa Siavashi, Financial Services Manager/ Deputy CFO

Ccru^L^L.I^Oba^k-
Corinne Boback, Chief Election Officer

*General Voting Day (Election Night) Results

Informal Recount Results: Tom Groat (2091), Garrett Millsap (2094)
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