## WEST KELOWNA

## CITY OF WEST KELOWNA 2022 MUNICIPAL ELECTION RESULTS

	TO	TOTAL	
	#	%	
Candidates (Mayor):			
KWACZYNSKI, Andrew	855	16.24%	
MILSOM, Gord	4,410	83.76%	
	5,265	100.00%	
Candidates (Councillor):	AND THE PERSON NAMED OF TH		
BASTIAANSSEN, Anthony	1,333	6.11%	
DA SILVA, Tasha	2,595	11.89%	
DAWN, Sylvia	724	3.32%	
DE JONG, Rick	2,958	13.56%	
ENSIGN, Rusty	1,581	7.25%	
FRIESEN, Jason	2,565	11.76%	
GROAT, Tom	2,091*	8.04%	
JOHNSTON, Stephen	2,988	13.70%	
MARTIN, John	1,882	8.63%	
MILLSAP, Garrett	2,092*	8.05%	
NAAYKENS, Jasime Jane	1,265	5.80%	
WINSBY, Bryden	1,408	6.45%	
ZANON, Carol	2,518	11.54%	
	21,817	104.55%	
Candidates (School Trustee):			
BOWEN, Laurie	1,924	39.58%	
DESROSIERS, Chantelle	2,937	60.42%	
	4,861	100.00%	

## **BALLOT ACCOUNT**

(1) Number of Ballots received for use	20,077
(2) Ballots without objection	5,507
(3) Ballots accepted subject to objection under S. 130	-
(4) Ballots rejected without objection	54
(5) Ballots rejected subject to objection under S. 130	-
(6) Spoiled Ballots that were replaced under S. 118	45_
(7) Number of ballots given to the electors (2+3+4+5+6)	5,606
(8) Unused Ballots	14,434
(9) Number of ballots added under S. 127(3)	-
(10) Number of Ballots not accounted for (mail in ballots)	37
(11) TOTAL (7+8+9+10)	20,077
Variance	
Visa Siavashi	Oct. 19/22
Lisa Siavashi, Financial Services Manager/ Deputy CFO	Date
Counne Bobach	Oct. 19/22

Corinne Boback, Chief Election Officer

Date

<sup>\*</sup>General Voting Day (Election Night) Results
Informal Recount Results: Tom Groat (2091), Garrett Millsap (2094)